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TO: l'!EMBERS, MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS AND SUBSCRIBERS TO 
THE INTERPRETATION HANDBOOK 

SUBJECT: INTERPRETATION UPDATE TO SEC RULES 15c3-1, 15c3-3 
AND 17a-3 

The accompanying Handbook material includes new interpreta­
tions of Rules 15c3-1, 15c3-3 and 17a-3. 

The reference ntnnbers of the new items are as follows: 

* * * 
SEC Rule 15c3-1 

Topic 

Net Worth and Adjustments 
Guarantees and Contingencies 

Certain Receivables 
Intercompany Accounts with 

Non-Guaranteed Subsidiaries 
Interest or Fees Receivable on 

Securities Borrowed or 
Securities Loaned 

Tax Shelter Commissions, Re­
ceivable versus Commissions 
Payable 

Due Bills Receivable 

Interpretation Page 

(c)(2)/011 126 

(c)(2)(iv)(C)/071 142-2 

(c)(2)(iv)(C)/08 142-2 

(c)(2)(iv)(C)/09 142-3 
(c)(2)(iv)(C)/01 142-4 

SEC Rule 15c3-1 

Topic 

Aged Fails to Deliver 
Continuous Net Settlement 

System 
Cash Margin Deficiencies 

Regulation "T" Calls 
for Margin 

Interpretation 

(c) (2) (ix) /04 166 

(c) (2) (xii) /03 168 
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SEC Rule 15c3-3 

Topic 

Physical Possession or Control 
Deliveries 

Other Control Locations 
Application for Approval of 

Accommodation Transfer Account 
Exemption 

"!:look-entry" Securities Belonging 
to Customers 

Reserve Formula 
Stock Loan Deficits 

SEC Rule 17a-3 

Topic 

Records to be Made by Certain 
Exchange Members, Brokers and 
Dealers 

Secured Demand Notes Contri­
uted as Capital Under 
Subordination Agreements 
Pursuant to Appendix D to 
Rule 15c3-l 

* * 

In terprea t ion 

(b) /04 

(c)(7)/021 

(K)(2)(A)/01 

(Exhibit A) 
(Item 3)/021 

Interpretation 

(a) (2) /01 

* 
Filing Instructions 

SEC Rule l5c3-l 

Remove 
Old Pages 

126-127 
142-143 
166-169 

1021-1022 
1057-1058 
1099 

1441 

SEC Rule 15c3-3 

SEC Rule 15c3-3 

Insert 
New Pages 

126-127-2 
142-143 
166-169 

1021-1022 
1057-1058-3 
1099 
1200 
1441 

2000 

1021-2 

1058-2 

1200 

1441 

2000 


