

INTERPRETATION MEMO

New York Stock Exchange, Inc. 55 Water Street New York, New York 10041 Regulation and Surveillance

Number 81-10

December 31, 1981

TO:

MEMBERS, MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS AND SUBSCRIBERS TO

THE INTERPRETATION HANDBOOK

SUBJECT:

INTERPRETATION UPDATE TO SEC RULES 15c3-1, 15c3-3

AND 17a-3

The accompanying Handbook material includes new interpretations of Rules 15c3-1, 15c3-3 and 17a-3.

The reference numbers of the new items are as follows:

*

SEC Rule 15c3-1

Topic	Interpretation	Page	
Net Worth and Adjustments Guarantees and Contingencies	(c)(2)/011	126	
Certain Receivables Intercompany Accounts with Non-Guaranteed Subsidiaries Interest or Fees Receivable on	(c)(2)(iv)(C)/071	142-2	
Securities Borrowed or Securities Loaned Tax Shelter Commissions, Re-	(c)(2)(iv)(C)/08	142-2	
ceivable versus Commissions Payable Due Bills Receivable	(c)(2)(iv)(C)/09 (c)(2)(iv)(C)/01	142-3 142-4	
SEC Rule 15c3-1			

Topic	Interpretation	Page
Aged Fails to Deliver Continuous Net Settlement System Cash Margin Deficiencies Regulation "T" Calls for Margin	(c)(2)(ix)/04 (c)(2)(xii)/03	166 168

SEC Rule 15c3-3

Topic	Interpreation	Page
Physical Possession or Control Deliveries Other Control Locations	(b)/04	1021-2
Application for Approval of Accommodation Transfer Account	(c)(7)/021	1058-2
Exemption "Book-entry" Securities Belonging		
to Customers	(K)(2)(A)/01	1200
Reserve Formula Stock Loan Deficits	(Exhibit A)	1441
	(Item 3)/021	

SEC Rule 17a-3

Topic	Interpretation	<u>Page</u>
Records to be Made by Certain Exchange Members, Brokers and Dealers Secured Demand Notes Contri- uted as Capital Under Subordination Agreements Pursuant to Appendix D to Rule 15c3-1	(a)(2)/01	2000

Filing Instructions SEC Rule 15c3-1

Remove Old Pages		<u>Insert</u> New Pages
126-127 142-143 166-169		126-127-2 142-143 166-169
	SEC Rule 15c3-3	
1021-1022 1057-1058 1099 - 1441		1021-1022 1057-1058-3 1099 1200 1441
	SEC Rule 15c3-3	

2000